## GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR SECRETARIAT: EDUCATION (S) DEPARTMENT

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR: MANIPUR Imphal, the 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2019.

No. 7/5/2013-SE(H/S)Pt: The Governor of Manipur is pleased to order the transfer and posting of the following 4 (four) Vice Principal of Government Higher Secondary School with immediate effect and until further orders as detailed below:-

SI.	Name of Vice Principal	Present place of	New place of
No.		posting	Posting
1.	Shri L. Jilla Singh,	Khangabok Higher	Heirok Hr. Sec. School
	(EIN-057617)	Secondary School.	
2.	Smt N. Binanda Devi,	Heirok Higher Secondary	Khangabok Higher
	(EIN-057621)	School.	Sec.School
3.	Smt. S. Radharani Devi	Churachandpur Govt.	Sagolmang Hr. Sec.
	(EIN-061927)	Higher Secondary School.	School
4.	Smt. H. Tapisana Devi,	Sagolmang Higher	Churachandpur Govt.
	(EIN-054778)	Secondary School	Hr. Sec. School

By Orders & in the name of Governor,

( **Regina Hongray** )
Deputy Secretary (Education-S),

Government of Manipur.

## Copy to:-

- 1. P.S. to Hon'ble Minister (Education-School), Manipur.
- 2. PS to Commissioner (Education-School), Government of Manipur.
- 3. Accountant General, Manipur.
- 4. Director of Education-S, Manipur w.r.t. letter No.AO/270/Sec/2018(2)-DE(S) dtd 6-2-2019
- 5. Additional Director of Education-S (Hills/Valley), Manipur.
- 6. Administrative Officer/Nodal Officer, (CPIS/MGEL), Manipur.
- 7. Directorate of MIS, (FD), Government of Manipur.
- 6. Treasury Officer/Sub-Treasury Officer concerned.
- 7. Principals concern.
- 7. Officers concern.
- 8. Guard file.